
Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Instructional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Certified - Student Support 2,165.70 0.00 -2,165.70 -100.00%
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 82,872.06 83,410.87 538.81 0.65%
Certified - General District Administration 84,355.56 84,924.24 568.68 0.67%
Certified - School Administration 122,310.16 131,397.90 9,087.74 7.43%
Operation & Maintenance 124,499.25 94,508.66 -29,990.59 -24.09%
Student Transportation 6,603.00 11,429.40 4,826.40 73.09%
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

422,805.73 405,671.07 -17,134.66 -4.05%
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 70,664.15 63,889.14 -6,775.01 -9.59%
Social Security 32,605.29 30,288.68 -2,316.61 -7.11%
Other Employee Benefits 55,711.18 58,481.69 2,770.51 4.97%

158,980.62 152,659.51 -6,321.11 -3.98%
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 14,451.50 98,265.20 83,813.70 579.97%
Property Services 18,045.04 40,871.64 22,826.60 126.50%
Other(Except Travel) 164,839.85 185,871.75 21,031.90 12.76%
Travel 4,033.15 3,887.82 -145.33 -3.60%

201,369.54 328,896.41 127,526.87 63.33%
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 42,829.35 32,168.78 -10,660.57 -24.89%
Energy 97,902.31 89,764.36 -8,137.95 -8.31%
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 0.00 738.85 738.85 0.00 %
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 469.00 201,243.63 200,774.63 42,809.09%
Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student and Staff Expenditures 0.00 270.00 270.00 0.00 %

141,200.66 324,185.62 182,984.96 129.59%
Properties
Land & Improvements 18,891.63 0.00 -18,891.63 -100.00%
Buildings 65,404.31 196,760.26 131,355.95 200.84%
Equipment 57,711.27 17,421.09 -40,290.18 -69.81%
Vehicles 103,703.57 0.00 -103,703.57 -100.00%
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

245,710.78 214,181.35 -31,529.43 -12.83%
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 80,872.41 3,507.28 -77,365.13 -95.66%
Interest 5,856.26 26,888.76 21,032.50 359.15%
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 172.01 450.00 277.99 161.61%
Revaluation Fees 15,386.98 16,397.78 1,010.80 6.57%
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 195,000.00 155,000.00 -40,000.00 -20.51%
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

297,287.66 202,243.82 -95,043.84 -31.97%
1,467,354.99 1,627,837.78 160,482.79 10.94%

Program 000, Non Categorical

Oklahoma State Department of Education 2/12/2026 6:50:49 AM
2024 and 2025 -- OCAS -- Expenditure Comparison Report

County:
District: Page: 1MAYSVILLE I007

25 GARVIN      



Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 598,910.18 666,962.59 68,052.41 11.36%
Non-Certified - Instructional 95,829.55 29,541.80 -66,287.75 -69.17%
Other Certified - Student Support 37,544.22 40,516.87 2,972.65 7.92%
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 28,611.27 28,940.59 329.32 1.15%
Certified - General District Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

760,895.22 765,961.85 5,066.63 0.67%
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 123,953.00 123,574.18 -378.82 -0.31%
Social Security 56,570.89 57,282.98 712.09 1.26%
Other Employee Benefits 119,390.56 106,128.80 -13,261.76 -11.11%

299,914.45 286,985.96 -12,928.49 -4.31%
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 12,480.06 13,434.06 954.00 7.64%
Property Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other(Except Travel) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Travel 0.00 201.87 201.87 0.00 %

12,480.06 13,635.93 1,155.87 9.26%
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 2,853.33 10,521.99 7,668.66 268.76%
Energy 82.66 0.00 -82.66 -100.00%
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 1,966.56 2,553.87 587.31 29.86%
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 19,583.04 42,740.10 23,157.06 118.25%
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 37,853.60 31,475.32 -6,378.28 -16.85%
Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student and Staff Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

62,339.19 87,291.28 24,952.09 40.03%
Properties
Land & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Buildings 5,437.42 0.00 -5,437.42 -100.00%
Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

5,437.42 0.00 -5,437.42 -100.00%
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Revaluation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
1,141,066.34 1,153,875.02 12,808.68 1.12%

Program 100 & 270's, Regular Programs
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Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 71,732.30 72,992.25 1,259.95 1.76%
Non-Certified - Instructional 29,560.60 37,500.84 7,940.24 26.86%
Other Certified - Student Support 216.57 216.57 0.00 0.00%
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 216.57 216.57 0.00 0.00%
Certified - General District Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

101,726.04 110,926.23 9,200.19 9.04%
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 25,008.32 20,036.22 -4,972.10 -19.88%
Social Security 7,469.85 8,357.80 887.95 11.89%
Other Employee Benefits 23,994.24 16,748.96 -7,245.28 -30.20%

56,472.41 45,142.98 -11,329.43 -20.06%
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 111,012.25 53,563.22 -57,449.03 -51.75%
Property Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other(Except Travel) 49,301.45 53,515.38 4,213.93 8.55%
Travel 0.00 690.81 690.81 0.00 %

160,313.70 107,769.41 -52,544.29 -32.78%
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 0.00 86.58 86.58 0.00 %
Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 5,390.23 0.00 -5,390.23 -100.00%
Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student and Staff Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

5,390.23 86.58 -5,303.65 -98.39%
Properties
Land & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 100.00 0.00 -100.00 -100.00%
Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 0.00 529.97 529.97 0.00 %
Revaluation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

100.00 529.97 429.97 429.97%
324,002.38 264,455.17 -59,547.21 -18.38%

Program 239 Special Education
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Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 30,000.00 41,743.39 11,743.39 39.14%
Non-Certified - Instructional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Certified - Student Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - General District Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

30,000.00 41,743.39 11,743.39 39.14%
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 0.00 7,335.50 7,335.50 0.00 %
Social Security 2,295.00 3,141.27 846.27 36.87%
Other Employee Benefits 0.00 8,374.48 8,374.48 0.00 %

2,295.00 18,851.25 16,556.25 721.41%
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Property Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other(Except Travel) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student and Staff Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Properties
Land & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Revaluation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
32,295.00 60,594.64 28,299.64 87.63%

Program 251, Gifted Program
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Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Instructional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Certified - Student Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - General District Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Social Security 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Property Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other(Except Travel) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student and Staff Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Properties
Land & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Revaluation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

Program 252, Advanced Placement
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Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 123,281.70 124,441.02 1,159.32 0.94%
Non-Certified - Instructional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Certified - Student Support 0.00 433.14 433.14 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - General District Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

123,281.70 124,874.16 1,592.46 1.29%
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 20,114.76 20,299.12 184.36 0.92%
Social Security 9,247.12 9,341.31 94.19 1.02%
Other Employee Benefits 15,917.48 16,694.20 776.72 4.88%

45,279.36 46,334.63 1,055.27 2.33%
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Property Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other(Except Travel) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Travel 228.92 1,877.18 1,648.26 720.02%

228.92 1,877.18 1,648.26 720.02%
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 11,496.10 13,495.74 1,999.64 17.39%
Energy 1,435.98 544.24 -891.74 -62.10%
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 3,130.69 3,148.63 17.94 0.57%
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 4,268.64 796.37 -3,472.27 -81.34%
Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student and Staff Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

20,331.41 17,984.98 -2,346.43 -11.54%
Properties
Land & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 3,838.60 0.00 -3,838.60 -100.00%
Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Revaluation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

3,838.60 0.00 -3,838.60 -100.00%
192,959.99 191,070.95 -1,889.04 -0.98%

Program 300 Vocational Education
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Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 43,319.88 47,265.15 3,945.27 9.11%
Non-Certified - Instructional 27,417.71 15,796.24 -11,621.47 -42.39%
Other Certified - Student Support 0.00 216.57 216.57 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 0.00 216.57 216.57 0.00 %
Certified - General District Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

70,737.59 63,494.53 -7,243.06 -10.24%
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 16,074.55 14,865.86 -1,208.69 -7.52%
Social Security 5,584.88 5,006.26 -578.62 -10.36%
Other Employee Benefits 10,559.20 8,374.48 -2,184.72 -20.69%

32,218.63 28,246.60 -3,972.03 -12.33%
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 5,807.00 6,656.18 849.18 14.62%
Property Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other(Except Travel) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Travel 0.00 1,153.84 1,153.84 0.00 %

5,807.00 7,810.02 2,003.02 34.49%
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 2,338.36 2,020.23 -318.13 -13.60%
Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 1,304.10 1,304.10 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 40,331.62 19,909.55 -20,422.07 -50.64%
Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student and Staff Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

42,669.98 23,233.88 -19,436.10 -45.55%
Properties
Land & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 980.00 0.00 -980.00 -100.00%
Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 0.00 395.00 395.00 0.00 %
Revaluation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

980.00 395.00 -585.00 -59.69%
152,413.20 123,180.03 -29,233.17 -19.18%

Program 400, Except 430, Special Needs 
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Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Instructional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Certified - Student Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - General District Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Social Security 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Property Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other(Except Travel) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student and Staff Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Properties
Land & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Revaluation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

Program 430, Alternative Education

Oklahoma State Department of Education 2/12/2026 6:50:49 AM
2024 and 2025 -- OCAS -- Expenditure Comparison Report

County:
District: Page: 8MAYSVILLE I007

25 GARVIN      



Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Instructional 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Certified - Student Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - General District Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Social Security 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Property Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other(Except Travel) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student and Staff Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Properties
Land & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Revaluation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

Program 500, Continuing Education
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Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 1,804.20 0.00 -1,804.20 -100.00%
Non-Certified - Instructional 7.75 60.00 52.25 674.19%
Other Certified - Student Support 10,788.58 10,741.77 -46.81 -0.43%
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 38,048.78 38,428.53 379.75 1.00%
Certified - General District Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - School Administration 4,650.00 4,262.50 -387.50 -8.33%
Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

55,299.31 53,492.80 -1,806.51 -3.27%
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 9,823.53 9,548.64 -274.89 -2.80%
Social Security 3,962.25 3,605.76 -356.49 -9.00%
Other Employee Benefits 7,998.08 8,374.48 376.40 4.71%

21,783.86 21,528.88 -254.98 -1.17%
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 270.00 200.00 -70.00 -25.93%
Property Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other(Except Travel) 21,607.09 23,238.27 1,631.18 7.55%
Travel 659.59 0.00 -659.59 -100.00%

22,536.68 23,438.27 901.59 4.00%
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 27,042.07 17,934.91 -9,107.16 -33.68%
Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 10,681.49 15,550.92 4,869.43 45.59%
Resale 42,639.39 36,504.60 -6,134.79 -14.39%
Student and Staff Expenditures 23,827.59 37,690.81 13,863.22 58.18%

104,190.54 107,681.24 3,490.70 3.35%
Properties
Land & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Equipment 165.01 0.00 -165.01 -100.00%
Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

165.01 0.00 -165.01 -100.00%
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 9,400.98 10,345.00 944.02 10.04%
Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Revaluation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 1,200.00 1,900.00 700.00 58.33%
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

10,600.98 12,245.00 1,644.02 15.51%
214,576.38 218,386.19 3,809.81 1.78%

Program 600 & 900, Community/Extra Curricular
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Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 45,906.50 42,830.19 -3,076.31 -6.70%
Non-Certified - Instructional 7,759.59 13,203.31 5,443.72 70.15%
Other Certified - Student Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - General District Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Certified - School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Non-Instructional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

53,666.09 56,033.50 2,367.41 4.41%
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 8,367.63 7,763.76 -603.87 -7.22%
Social Security 3,887.61 4,136.72 249.11 6.41%
Other Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

12,255.24 11,900.48 -354.76 -2.89%
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 19,623.02 13,681.50 -5,941.52 -30.28%
Property Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Other(Except Travel) 7,555.78 5,182.62 -2,373.16 -31.41%
Travel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

27,178.80 18,864.12 -8,314.68 -30.59%
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 2,720.11 76.89 -2,643.22 -97.17%
Energy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Food & Milk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Books 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 24,423.26 19,210.06 -5,213.20 -21.35%
Resale 21,414.93 20,737.52 -677.41 -3.16%
Student and Staff Expenditures 29,496.42 38,085.03 8,588.61 29.12%

78,054.72 78,109.50 54.78 0.07%
Properties
Land & Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Buildings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Equipment 2,965.39 0.00 -2,965.39 -100.00%
Vehicles 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

2,965.39 0.00 -2,965.39 -100.00%
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 7,602.26 8,591.36 989.10 13.01%
Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Revaluation Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 4,400.00 6,300.00 1,900.00 43.18%
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

12,002.26 14,891.36 2,889.10 24.07%
186,122.50 179,798.96 -6,323.54 -3.40%

Program 800, Competitive Sports
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Salaries 2024 2025 Difference Percent Change
Certified - Instructional 914,954.76 996,234.59 81,279.83 8.88%
Non-Certified - Instructional 160,575.20 96,102.19 -64,473.01 -40.15%
Other Certified - Student Support 50,715.07 52,124.92 1,409.85 2.78%
Non-Certified - Office Personnel 149,748.68 151,213.13 1,464.45 0.98%
Certified - General District Administration 84,355.56 84,924.24 568.68 0.67%
Certified - School Administration 126,960.16 135,660.40 8,700.24 6.85%
Operation & Maintenance 124,499.25 94,508.66 -29,990.59 -24.09%
Student Transportation 6,603.00 11,429.40 4,826.40 73.09%
Non-Instructional Services 72,967.48 73,422.46 454.98 0.62%
Facilites 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

1,691,379.16 1,695,619.99 4,240.83 0.25%
Employee Benefits
State Retirement 286,455.18 281,653.25 -4,801.93 -1.68%
Social Security 126,936.79 126,318.04 -618.75 -0.49%
Other Employee Benefits 257,525.64 256,647.63 -878.01 -0.34%

670,917.61 664,618.92 -6,298.69 -0.94%
Purchased Services
Professional & Technical 163,643.83 185,800.16 22,156.33 13.54%
Property Services 18,045.04 40,871.64 22,826.60 126.50%
Other(Except Travel) 243,304.17 267,808.02 24,503.85 10.07%
Travel 4,921.66 7,947.93 3,026.27 61.49%

429,914.70 502,427.75 72,513.05 16.87%
Supplies & Materials
Supplies, General 130,009.70 111,433.95 -18,575.75 -14.29%
Energy 99,711.95 90,661.82 -9,050.13 -9.08%
Food & Milk 82,630.41 104,273.11 21,642.70 26.19%
Books 5,097.25 6,441.35 1,344.10 26.37%
Periodicals, Newspapers, Magazines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
State Adopted TextBooks 19,583.04 42,740.10 23,157.06 118.25%
Supplemental TextBooks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Workbooks 0.00 1,304.10 1,304.10 0.00 %
Binding & Repair, Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Specialized Supplies and Materials 123,641.84 288,185.85 164,544.01 133.08%
Resale 64,054.32 57,242.12 -6,812.20 -10.64%
Student and Staff Expenditures 53,324.01 76,045.84 22,721.83 42.61%

578,052.52 778,328.24 200,275.72 34.65%
Properties
Land & Improvements 18,891.63 0.00 -18,891.63 -100.00%
Buildings 70,841.73 196,760.26 125,918.53 177.75%
Equipment 60,841.67 17,421.09 -43,420.58 -71.37%
Vehicles 103,703.57 0.00 -103,703.57 -100.00%
Depreciation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

254,278.60 214,181.35 -40,097.25 -15.77%
Other Objects
Dues, Fees, & Judgments 107,817.38 22,811.65 -85,005.73 -78.84%
Interest 5,856.26 26,888.76 21,032.50 359.15%
Game Contracts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Registrations 172.01 1,374.97 1,202.96 699.35%
Revaluation Fees 15,386.98 16,397.78 1,010.80 6.57%
Student Aid/Scholarship Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Refund of Prior Year Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Redemption of Principal 195,000.00 155,000.00 -40,000.00 -20.51%
Housing Authority Obligation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Payment to Escrow Agents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Cash/Change 5,600.00 8,200.00 2,600.00 46.43%
Petty Cash 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Fuel and Sales Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

329,832.63 230,673.16 -99,159.47 -30.06%
3,954,375.22 4,085,849.41 131,474.19 3.32%

Total All Programs
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